Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 2175
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2016
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Regiona Loading
Component Section S33-1

Confirmation of grant amounts (Regional L oading) in respect of grantsunder Part 2-2 of the Act
(Commonwealth Grants Scheme - 2016 )

I, JAMES HART, CONFIRM that:

(a) each Higher Education Provider (" HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the " Table") has entered
into a funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the
year 2016 (" Grant"); and

(b) the amount of CGS - Regional Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with
paragraph 33-1(b)(i) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount shown in
Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 628,402 628,402
Charles Sturt University 0 8,367,367 8,367,367
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 3,291,023 3,291,023
The University of New England 0 4,725,560 4,725,560
The University of New South Wales 0 0 0
The University of Newcastle 0 240,029 240,029
The University of Sydney 0 0 0
University of Technology, Sydney 0 0 0

Page 1



University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia
TOTAL Australia

O O O o O O O O o o o o O O O O O O o o

o

0
714,637

622,604
3,243,386
4,316,863

861,039

0

62,935

3,523,478
0
14,470,803
0

816,373
4,565,589
48,133

204,146
472,132

0
122,664

78,548
314,528
398,087

9,032,167

0
6,671,820

204,038

67,996,351

0
714,637

622,604
3,243,386
4,316,863

861,039

0

62,935

3,523,478
0
14,470,803
0

816,373
4,565,589
48,133

204,146
472,132

0
122,664

78,548
314,528
398,087

9,032,167

0
6,671,820

204,038

67,996,351

Page 2



Variation Reason

2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme Regional Loading - Approved by Melissa Reardon, 3 December 2015

Approved by JAMESHART on 21 December 2015 at 09:24:18

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22
December 2015 05:00:32

Page 3



